Assuming that the machine has a useful life of 10 years,

the depreciation rate for the year 2018 will be equal to

(108,000.00 / 10 * 9/12) euros, ie 8,100.00 euros. Taking

the year 2018 as a reference, the representation according

to the two modalities would be the following:

Fig. 4: THE FINANCIAL AND EQUITY METHOD

IV. CONCLUSION

With the entry into force of the new provisions,  IFRS 16,

companies that have failed to include general frozen

accounting (GAAP) clauses in their loan agreements some

conventions could be violated, the result of an increase in

debt levels, with negative consequences on the

creditworthiness of companies and the behavior of

stakeholders.

To understand the impact of change, the best way is to

examine the accounting records. This simplified example

that follows in the "old" situation (IAS 17) and in the new

one scenario imagining a company that has to account for

a real estate lease first outside the scope of IAS 17 but now

included in the provisions of IFRS 16:

year months
Income

Statement Fee

Competence

fee

initial

rediscount

Finale

rediscount

2018 9 72.000,00 39.000,00 0,00 33.000,00

2019 12 32.000,00 52.000,00 33.000,00 13.000,00

2020 3 0,00 13.000,00 13.000,00 0,00

totale 24 104.000,00 104.000,00

108.000,00 = 48.000,00 +
8.000,00

(1 + 𝑖)𝑠
+
6.000,00

(1 + 𝑖)8

7

𝑠=1

date description rate Share capital Interest rate Residual debt

31/03/2018 maxfee 48.000,00 48.000,00 0,00 60.000,00

30/06/2018 fee 8.000,00 7.547,93 452,07 52.452,07

30/09/2018 fee 8.000,00 7.604,80 395,20 44.847,28

31/12/2018 fee 8.000,00 7.662,10 337,90 37.185,18

31/03/2019 fee 8.000,00 7.719,83 280,17 29.465,36

30/06/2019 fee 8.000,00 7.777,99 222,01 21.687,37

30/09/2019 fee 8.000,00 7.836,60 163,40 13.850,77

31/12/2019 fee 8.000,00 7.895,64 104,36 5.955,13

31/03/2020 Final fee 6.000,00 5.955,13 44,87 0,00

 Financial Method Equity Method

ASSET

Tangible fixed Assets 99.900,00 0,00

Banck -72.000,00 -72.000,00

Active rediscount 0,00 33.000,00

LIABILITIES

Passività per leasing 37.185,18 0,00

INCOME STATEMENT

Lease payments 0,00 39.000,00

depreciation 8.100,00 0,00

Interest rate 1.185,17 0,00

Effect on economic result -9.285,17 -39.000,00

Effect on equity result -9.285,17 -39.000,00

BALANCE SHEET IAS 17

ASSET LIABILITIES

Tangible fixed asset 3.000.000 Capital 4.500.000

Intangible fixed asset 8.490.000 Operating profit 220.000

holdings in subsidiaries 800.000 TOTAL EQUITY 4.720.000